

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15722/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2006 in CWPS No. 819/2003 & CWPS No. 1178/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF H.P. AT SHIMLA)

JYOTSANA KANT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHARTIA EDUCATION STY. THR. CHIRMAN &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 11/07/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Vinod Kumar Sharma, Adv.  
For Mr. Irshad Ahmad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. J.S. Attri,AAG.  
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Post alongwith SLP(C)No.4725/2006 entitled Chairman, Bhartia Education Soc. & An  
r. Vs.  
State of H.P. & Ors.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master