

P

ITEM NO.1

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
IA 9/2012 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1229 OF 2011

JYOTSANA KANT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARTIA EDUCATION STY. THR. CHIRMAN &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and office report)

Date: 22/08/2012 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks to enable the learned
counsel for the respondent to file the reply.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master