

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1229 OF 2011

JYOTSANA KANT & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARTIA EDUCATION STY. THR. CHIRMAN &ORS
(For clarification and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 21652 OF 2012
(WITH APPLNS. FOR C/DELAY IN FILING SLP, EXEMPTION FROM FILING
O.T. AND OFFICE REPORT)
(ALONG WITH RECORD OF C.A.NO. 1232-1233 OF 2011)

Date: 10/10/2012 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vinod Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Mr. Nakibur Rahman Barbhuiya, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Jha, Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ravikant, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants prays for three weeks' time
to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

Learned counsel further submits that both the matters involve
same question of law, and hence may be decided together.

In view of the same, let these matters be listed together after
three weeks.

Rejoinder be filed in the meantime.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

