

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

IA No. 9
in
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1229 OF 2011

JYOTSANA KANT & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARTIA EDUCATION STY. THR. CHIRMAN &ORS Respondent(s)

ORDER

We have perused the interlocutory application as well as the reply filed by the respondents and we are not inclined to pass any orders in this application for clarification.

The I.A. stands dismissed.

.....J.
(A.K. PATNAIK)

.....J.
(H.L. GOKHALE)

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 03, 2012

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 9 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1229 OF 2011

JYOTSANA KANT & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BHARTIA EDUCATION STY. THR. CHIRMAN &ORS Respondent(s)
(For clarification and office report)

Date: 03/12/2012 This I.A. was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Mahajan, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Y. Kulkarni, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have perused the interlocutory application as well as the
reply filed by the respondents and we are not inclined to pass any
orders in this application for clarification.
The I.A. stands dismissed.

| (G. SUDHAKARA RAO)
| COURT MASTER

| | (SHARDA KAPOOR)
| | COURT MASTER

|

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)